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Salary Grade
2
3

4

27

CITY OF WENTZVILLE, MISSOURI
POSITION CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLAN
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2010

Minimum Midpoint Maximum Job Class Titles
9.84 11.81 13.78 Front Desk Worker |
10.63 12.75 14.88 GPS Field Surveyor Intern
Stormwater Intern
11.48 13.77 16.07 Front Desk Worker Il
12.40 14.88 17.36 Clerk I-Court-P-T

Clerk I-Records
Corrections Technician
Data Entry Clerk P-T Admin
Data Entry Clerk P-T Bldg
Data Entry Clerk P-T Wastewater
Data Entry Clerk P-T Water
Front Desk Supervisor
Secretary I-Admin
Secretary I-Building
Secretary |-Parks
Secretary I-P-T
Secretary I-Public Works
13.39 16.07 18.74 Clerk | - Court
Clerk I - Accounting
Corrections Technician-Comm
Lead Corrections Technician
Maintenance Worker |-P-T-Parks
Maintenance Worker |-P-T-Strt
Maintenance Worker |-Street*
Recreation Assistant
Secretary |I-Records Mgmt Spec
Service Worker I-P-T
Service Worker |-Service
Water Operator
Water Operator Part-Time
WW Collections Operator
WW Plant Operator
WW Plant Operator-P-T
14.46 17.35 20.25 Maintenance Worker Il-Parks
Maintenance Worker |I-Street
Maintenance Worker lI-Sweeper
Maintenance Worker Il-Traffic
15.62 18.74 21.86 Admin Assistant-Building
Admin Assistant-Eco Dev
Admin Assistant-Engineering P-T
Admin Assistant - HR
Admin Assistant-Planning
Admin Assistant-Police
Clerk II-Accounting
Clerk II-Court
Clerk II-Utility Billing
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Salary Grade
9

10

11

12
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CITY OF WENTZVILLE, MISSOURI
POSITION CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLAN
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2010

Minimum Midpoint
16.87 20.24
18.22 21.86
19.67 23.61
21.25 25.24

28

Maximum
23.61

25.50

27.54

29.75

Job Class Titles
Assistant City Clerk
Code Enforcement Inspector
Communications Officer
Maintenance Worker IlI-Parks
Maintenance Worker IlI-Street
Mechanic Il
Records Supervisor
Senior Laboratory Analyst
Service Worker Il-Service
Water Operator |
WW Collections Operator |
WW Plant Operator |
Accounting Clerk Il (Systems)
Admin Specialist - City Admin
Office Manager |
Park Maintenance Crew Leader
Water Operator Il
WW Collections Operator Il
WW Plant Operator Il
Building Inspector
Communications Supervisor
Computer Technician
Court Administrator
Engineering Technician AutoCad
Engineering Technician*
Lead Mechanic
Lead Service Worker
Office Manager Il
Park Maintenance Crew Chief
Recreation Coordinator - Events
Recreation Coordinator - Sports
Street Maintenance Crew Chief
Court Administrator
Dare Officer
Detective
GIS Coord
Investigations Evidenc Officer
Park Ranger - Animal Control
Patrol Officer
Plans Examiner*
Project Manager
School Resource Officer
Senior Planner
Service Department Supervisor
Stormwater Management Coord
Traffic Officer
Undercover Officer
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CITY OF WENTZVILLE, MISSOURI
POSITION CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLAN
RECOMMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2010

Salary Grade Minimum Midpoint Maximum Job Class Titles
13 22.95 27.54 32.13 Engineer |
Human Resources Manager
Information Systems Coordinator
Parks Maintenance Supervisor
Water Department Supervisor
14 24.78 29.74 34.70 Accounting Supervisor
Civil Engineer
Information Systems Manager
Investigations Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Recreation Superintendent
WW Plant Supervisor
15 26.77 32.12 37.47 Building Commissioner
City Clerk
City Planner
Purchasing and IS Manager
Senior Civil Engineer
Street Superintendent
Water-WW Superintendent
Water-WW Superintendent
16 28.91 34.69 40.47 Assistant Director of Finance
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant Support Svcs
17 31.22 37.46 43.71 Police Captain
18 33.72 40.46 47.20 City Engineer
Director of Economic Development
Director of Parks & Recreation

19 36.41 43.70 50.98 Finance Director - Assistant CA
20 39.33 47.19 55.06 Director of Public Works

Police Chief
22 52.360 59.880 67.400 City Administrator

29



City of Wentzville
FY-2010

30

Assessed Valuation of Taxable Property by Year

Fiscal
Year

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009

Real
Property

89,187,960

88,669,680

94,809,500
102,671,160
116,672,340
148,031,829
182,844,870
233,641,040
275,931,753
356,217,780
413,153,532
497,385,510

539,729,630
500,931,719

Personal
Property

120,173,075
109,392,249
102,351,782
95,057,458
85,300,946
89,014,759
100,070,930
92,415,794
74,312,065
80,113,905
87,222,955
92,477,373

109,647,674
91,813,288
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Railroad &
Utilities

14,057,569
14,568,279
15,056,934
14,314,326
16,491,615
15,793,400
16,098,850
18,022,735
14,565,515
15,963,313
21,827,893
23,678,659

24,250,859
23,861,960

Total

223,418,604
212,630,208
212,218,216
212,042,944
218,464,901
252,839,988
299,014,650
344,079,569
364,809,333
452,294,998
522,204,380
613,541,542

673,628,163
616,606,967



Revenue and Expense by Major Category
City of Wentzville Governmental Funds

31

2010 Budget

Fund 101  Fund 106 Fund 205 Fund 302 Fund 303 Fund 308 Total
Revenue General Self Ins Park Transportation Capital NID 2010

Property Tax $5,338,512 507,110 5,845,622
Sales & Use Tax $4,432,093 2,119,895 2,216,034 8,768,022
Gross Rec & Other Tax $2,551,000 253,000 2,804,000
Licenses & Permits $527,800 527,800
Charges for Services $543,294 957,121 1,500,415
Fines & Forfeitures $1,180,000 1,180,000
Miscellaneous $235,957 2,044,280 13,800 20,000 2,314,037
Interest $70,000 1,200 200 2,500 73,900
Intergovernmental 40,803 4,326,641 4,367,444
NID Assessment /TIF 163,770 163,770
Other Financing Sources 0
Due From Other Funds 0
Transfers In $277,701 373,293 115,000 765,994
Non-Revenue Receipts 76,797 479,236 239,235 795,268
TOTAL 15,156,357 2,121,077 2,372,563 7,073,771 2,216,234 166,270 29,106,272
Expenditures

Personnel 10,337,376 1,239,366 11,576,742
Other Charges/Services 2,147,782 2,121,077 626,276 930,771 528,633 161,940 6,516,479
Supplies 641,988 262,820 904,808
Repairs/Maint 506,374 73,306 470,000 1,049,680
Contract Services 807,253 50,000 20,000 877,253
Capital Outlay 265,096 120,795 5,653,000 6,038,891
Transfers Out 430,871 1,672,602 2,103,473
Due to Water 0
TOTAL 15,136,740 2,121,077 2,372,563 7,073,771 2,201,235 161,940 29,067,326
Net Income (Loss) 19,617 0 0 0 14,999 4,330 38,946
Authorized Fund Balance Expense 0 76,797 479,236 239,235 0 0 795,268
Anticipated Fund Balance 12/31/09 6,289,157 968,325 967,071 509,210 32,744 116,186 8,882,693
Projected Fund Balance 12/31/10 6,308,774 891,528 487,835 269,975 47,743 119,516 8,125,371
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2010 Budget
Revenue and Expense by Major Category
City of Wentzville Proprietary Funds

Fund 503 Fund 504 Fund 505 Fund 506 Fund 507 Fund 508 Fund 509 Fund 510 Total
Revenue SRF Debt Water WW Strmwtr Trash CNG Econ Dev Corp Trans Corp 2010

Property Tax 0
Sales & Use Tax 0
Gross Rec & Other Tax 0
Licenses & Permits 7,500 7,500
Charges for Services 1,272,048 4,370,603 3,522,832 1,644,721 1,757,383 553,308 13,120,895
Fines & Forfeitures 0
Miscellaneous 2,000 2,000
Interest 539,820 75,000 85,200 35,000 735,020
Intergovernmental 0
NID Assessment /TIF 0
Other Financing Sources 0
Due From Other Funds 0
Transfers In 634,018 695,727 7,734 1,337,479
Non-Revenue Receipts 285,500 285,500
TOTAL 1,811,868 4,455,103 4,156,850 695,727 1,644,721 7,734 2,128,083 588,308 15,488,394
Expenditures
Personnel 702,355 645,378 82,777 28,231 1,458,741
Other Charges/Services 1,801,868 2,952,755 2,608,452 17,260 34,226 6,000 1,831,483 586,308 9,838,352
Supplies 424,271 101,064 16,700 6,000 548,035
Repairs/Maint 110,809 281,819 400 393,028
Contract Services 10,000 48,030 65,664 6,000 1,575,405 1,734 11,100 2,000 1,719,933
Capital Outlay 213,200 96,019 572,590 285,500 1,167,309
Due to Water 0
TOTAL 1,811,868 4,451,420 3,798,396 695,727 1,643,862 7,734 2,128,083 588,308 15,125,398
Net Income (Loss) 0 3,683 358,454 0 859 0 0 0 362,996
Balance Sheet Changes

Reduction of Principal Liab 845,000 1,065,000 1,855,000 3,765,000

Assets Transferred -12,536,212 -12,536,212
Authorized Fund Balance Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0 285,500 10,681,212 10,966,712
Anticipated Fund Balance 12/31/09 1,507,757 17,247,657 25,553,814 456,640 815 165,273 396,167 10,681,212 56,009,335
Projected Fund Balance 12/31/10 2,352,757 17,251,340 25,912,268 456,640 1,674 165,273 1,175,667 0 47,315,619
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